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SELECTIVE PRIVATE POSTSECONDARY INSTITUTION REPORTING NUMBERS

CODE INSTITUTION

P0O05 Ambassadors International, West Palm
Beach

P010  American Bible College, Pineland

P012 American Institute of Medicine, Coral
Springs

P015 Andrews University Center, Bradenton

P017  Arenia Mallory-Albany School of Religion,
Miami

P020 Art Institute of Fort Lauderdale, Fort
Lauderdale

P025 Assemblies of God Theological Seminary
Center, Lakeland

P030 Baptist Theological College, Graceville

P035 Baptist Fellowship Bible College of Tampa,
Tampa

P040 Barry University, Miami Shores (Branch
Campuses at Homestead AFB, West Palm
Beach and Miami)

P045 Bellview  Preacher  Training  School,
Pensacola

P050 Bethune-Cookman College, Daytona Beach

P055  Briarcliffe College, Miami

P057 Cambridge Graduate School, Cape Coral

PO60 Caribbean Center for Advanced Studies,
Miami (Miami Institute of Psychology)

P065 Central Michigan  University  Center,
Jacksonville (Institute for Personal and
Career Development) (Branch Campus at
Key West)
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PO70 Christian International, Point
Washington

PO75 Cincinnati Christian Seminary,
Kissimmee

P0O80 Clearwater Christian College,
Clearwater

P085 College for Human Services, Fort
Lauderdale

P090 College of Boca Raton, Boca Raton

P095 College of the Palm Beaches - A
College of Business, West Palm Beach

P100 College of Saint Francis Center, Vero
Beach (Branch Campuses at Tampa,
St. Petersburg and Bradenton)

P105 Columbia Bible College Center,
Melbourne

P110 Columbia College Center, Orlando
(Branch Campus at St. Petersburg)

P115 Coral Ridge Baptist Seminary
Jacksonville

P120 Desisto College, Howey-in-the-Hills

P125 Draughons Junior College -Palm Beach
Center, Lake Worth

P130 Drew University Center, Leesburg (Life
Enrichment Center)

P135 Eckerd College, St. Petersburg

P140 Edward Waters College, Jacksonville
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P145

P150

P155

P160

P165

P170

P175

P180

P185

P190

P195

P200

P205

P210

P215

P220
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Embry-Riddle Aeronautical University,
Bunnell (Branch Campuses at Fort
Lauderdale and Daytona Beach)

Evangel Bible School, Lakeland
Evangelical Bible Seminary, Inc., Lake
Worth (Formerly Transylvania Bible
College)

Faith Bible College, Milton

Fellowship of Subtle Light, The, Miami
Flagler College, St. Augustine

Florida Baptist College, Lakeland

Florida Beacon Bible College,
(Branch Campus at Brandon)

Largo

Florida Bible College, Kissimmee

Florida Bible
Gainesville

Institute of Gainesville,

Florida Career College, Miami

Florida Christian College, Kissimmee
(Formerly Central Florida Bible College)

Florida College, Temple Terrace

Florida College of Business, Pompano
Beach

Florida Institute of Biblical Studies,
Loxahatchee
Florida Institute of Technology,

Melbourne (Branch Campuses at Orlando
NTC, St. Petersburg, Orlando, Patrick
AFB/Kennedy Space Center and Vero
Beach)
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pP225 Florida Memorial College, Miami
(Branch Campus at Hialeah)

P230 Florida School of Preaching, Lakeland

235 Florida Seminary, Lakeland

P240 Florida Southern College, Lakeland
(Branch Campuses at Orlando, Ocala
and Lake Suzy)

P245 Florida Technical College, Orlando
(Branch Campuses at Jacksonville and
Tampa)

P250 Florida Theological Seminary, Orlando

P255 Fort Lauderdale College, Fort
Lauderdale (Branch Campuses at
Hialeah, Miami and Tallahassee)

P260 Freedom Seminary, Orlando

P265 Golden Gate University Center, Tampa

P270  Gospel Crusade School of Ministry,
Bradenton

pP271 Gospel Tabernacle School of Ministry,
Leesburg

P275 Gulf Coast Bible Institute, Milton

P280  Gulf Coast Seminary, Springfield
(Branch Campus at Marianna)

P285  Gulf Shore Baptist Graduate School,
Fort Myers

P290  Gulf Shore Christian College, Fort
Myers

P295 Harbor Branch Institution, Fort Pierce
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P296 Harid Conservatory of Music, Boca Raton

P297  Heed University, Hollywood

P300 Heritage College, Orlando

P305 Hobe Sound Bible College, Hobe Sound

P310 Holmes College of the Bible Extension
Center, Tallahassee

P315  Holy Trinity Seminary, Lake Mary

P320 Homestead College of the Bible, Orlando

P322 lllinios College of Optometry, St.
Peterburg

P325 Insight Transformation Seminars, Miami

P330 Inter-American  Adventist School of
Graduate Studies, Coral Gables

P335 International Academy of Merchandising
and Design, Tampa

P340 International Bible Institute and Seminary,
Plymouth

P345 International College of the Caymen
Islands, Miami

P350 International Fine Arts College, Miami

P355 International  Theological  Seminary,
Bradenton

P357 ITT Technical Institute, Tampa

P360 Jacksonville University, Jacksonville

P363 Johnson and Wales University, North
Miami

P365 Jones College, Jacksonville

P370 Keiser Institute of Technology, Fort
Lauderdale
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P375 Lakeland College of Business, Lakeland
(Branch Campus at Brandon)

P380 Lakeland College of Business -
Gainesville Branch, Gainesville

P385  Landmark Baptist College, Haines City

P390 Liberty Christian College, Pensacola

P395  Loma Linda University Center, Orlando

P400 Logos Bible College, Brandon

P405 Logos Theological Seminary, Cape
Coral

P408 Loyola College, Miami

P410 Loyola Institute for Ministry, Orlando

P415 Luther Rice Bible College and Seminary
Jacksonville  (Branch Campus at
Lakeland)

P420 Martin ~ Technical College, Miami
(Branch Campus at Hialeah)

P425 Messianic Bible Institute, Casselberry

P430 Miami Bible Institute, Miami

P435 Miami Christian College, Miami

P440 Miami Technical College, North Miami
(Branch Campuses at Hialeah and
Miami)

P445 Miami Theological Seminary, Miami
Lakes
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P450

P455

P460

P463

P465

P470

P475

P480

P485

P490

P495

P500

P505

P510

P515
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Moody Bible Institute Center, New Port
Richey (Branch Campuses at St.
Petersburg, Tampa, Lantana, Jupiter,
Oakland Park, Holiday and Sarasota)
Morris  Junior Business,
Melbourne

College of

Nassau Baptist Seminary, Yulee
National College of Education, Tampa

National Education - Bauder College
Campus, Fort Lauderdale

National Education Center - Tampa
Technical Institute Campus, Tampa

National Institute of Careers - Prospect
Hall College, Hollywood

New Orleans Baptist Theological
Seminary, Miami (Branch Campus at
Orlando)

New York Theological Seminary Center,
Miami

North American School of Theology,
Middleburg

North  Florida  Baptist
Seminary, Jacksonville

Theological
Northwood Institute - Florida Education
Center, West Palm Beach

Nova University, Fort Lauderdale

Orlando College, Orlando

Palm Beach Atlantic College, West Palm
Beach
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P520 Palm Beach Baptist Bible Institute,
Loxahatchee

P525 Pensacola Bible Institute, Pensacola

P530 Pensacola Christian College, Pensacola

P535 Phillips Junior College of Florida,
Melbourne

P540  Prophets Bible School and Seminary,
Tampa

P543 Prospect Hall College, Hollywood

P545 Ringling School of Art and Design,
Sarasota

P550 Rollins College, Winter Park (Branch
Campus at Patrick AFB)

P555 Ross School of Medicine, Miami

P560  Saint John Vianney College Seminary,
Miami

P565 St. Leo College, St. Leo (Branch
Campuses at Homestead AFB,
Hurlburt Field AFB, NAS Key West,
Sebring and McDill AFB)

P570  Saint. Michael Academy of Eschatology,
West Palm Beach

P575 St. Petersburg Theological Seminary,
St. Petersburg

P580  St. Thomas University, Miami

P585  St. Thomas University School of Law,
Miami

P590 St.  Vincent's de Paul Regional

Seminary, Boynton Beach
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P595

P597

P600

P605

P610

P615

P620

P622

P625

P630

P635

P640

P645

P650

P655

P660

Revised:

School for International  Training,
Jacksonville

Shelton College, Cape Canaveral

South College - Palm Beach Campus,
Lake Worth

South Florida Baptist Bible Institute, Fort
Lauderdale

South Florida Center for Theological
Studies, Coral Gables

Southeastern College, Lakeland

Southeastern College of Osteopathic
Medicine, North Miami Beach

Southeastern Seminary, Jacksonville

Southern Baptist Center for Biblical
Studies, Jacksonville

Southern College, Orlando

Southern  College of Seventh-Day
Adventists, Orlando

Southern lllinois University Center, NAS
Jacksonville (Branch Campuses at NAS
Orlando, NAS Cecil Field, NAS Mayport
and Jacksonville)

Southwest Florida College, Naples
Southwestern Adventist College, Orlando

Spurgeon Baptist Bible College, Mulberry

Stat-A-Matrix Institute:  Miami Center,
Miami
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Stetson University, Deland

Talmudic College of Florida, Miami

Tampa Bay Bible College, Tampa

Tampa College, Tampa (Branch
Campuses at Clearwater  and
Technical Institute of Biblical Studies,

Trevecca Nazarene College Center,

Trinity Baptist College, Jacksonville
Trinity College, Holiday

Trinity Institute of Biblical Studies, Lake
Troy State University - Florida Region,
Ft. Walton Beach (Branch Campuses
at Hurlburt Field AFB, NAS Wohiting
Field, NAS Pensacola and Elgin AFB)
Union for Experimenting Colleges and
Universities - Miami Center, North

United Bible College and Seminary,

United Electronics Institute, Tampa

University of Industrial Management,

University of Miami, Coral Gables

CODE INSTITUTION

P665
P670

Beach
P675
P680

Lakeland)
P685

Sarasota
P690

Lake Wales
P695
P700
P703

Worth
P705
P710

Miami Beach
P715

Orlando
P720
P725

Clearwater
P730
P735

University of Sarasota, Sarasota
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P740

P745

P750

P755

P760

P765

P770

P775
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University of Southern California Center,
Panama City

University of Tampa, Tampa (Branch
Campus at McDill AFB)

Vista College, Fort Lauderdale

Walden University - Institute for
Advanced Studies: Florida Center,
Naples (Branch Campus at Orlando)
Warner Southern College, Lake Wales

Webber College, Babson Park

Wesleyan College in Southwest Florida,
Lake Suzy

West Florida Baptist Institute, Pensacola
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P780  West Indies College - Florida Campus,
Orlando

P785  Western Conservative Baptist
Seminary, Orlando

P790  Whitefield Theological Seminary,
Lakeland

P795  World Outreach for Christ Bible School,
Merritt Island

P800  Yeshiva Gegolah (Branch Campuses at
North Miami Beach, Hallandale, Coral
Springs, Bal Harbour, Lauderhill,
Clearwater, Tampa, Maitland and
Sarasota)

P805  Zoe College, Jacksonville
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